Croy Engineering, LLC
CROY Engiincers 200 North Cobb Parkway
Pl 5 Building 400, Suite 413
ENGINEERING EKiEES Marietta, Georgia 30062

Phone: IR
Fax: I

www.croyengineering.com

Date: January 17, 2023
Project: Brownsville Road
Bids were received for The Powder Springs Brownsville Road Project contract on January 10,

2023.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

BIDDER TOTAL AMOUNT

Summit Construction and Development LLC $1,643,725.96
East Coast Grading Inc. $1,817,756.64
S.H. Creel Contracting LLC $1,915,097.48

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder
Springs, to award the contract to Summit Construction and Development LLC.

Sincerely,

s

Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager



City of Powder Springs
2016 SPLOST - Brownsville Road
Bid Tabulation IFB 22-019 - Brownsville Road

Summit Construction &
Development, LLC

East Coast Graing Inc.

S.H. Creel Contracting

2108 Betley Drive PO BOX 579 756 White Blossom Court
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 Rutledge, GA 30663 Powder Springs, GA 30127
Item No. Description Quantity |Unit Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price
1 | 210-0100 [GRADING COMPLETE 1 LS $234,575.81| S  234,575.81| $ 70,000.00| $ 70,000.00 | $249,966.83|$  249,966.83
2 | 150-1000 [TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $ 92,600.00[$  92,600.00 | $ 94,000.00] $ 94,000.00 | $ 71,600.57|$ 71,600.57
3 634-1200 |RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS 10 EA S 250.00| S 2,500.00 | S 775.00| S 7,750.00]| S 308.83| S 3,088.30
4 | 310-5100 |GRAGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL 101 SY S 21.50[ S 2,17150 | S 35.00| S 3,535.00| $ 29.43| S 2,972.43
5 | 310-5040 |[GR AGGR BASE CRS, 4 INCH, INCL MATL 1399 SY S 8.50($ 11,891.50| $ 12.11| S 16,941.89 | S 11.78| S 16,480.22
6 | 432-0206 |MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 1 1/2 IN DEPTH 10071 | SY S 5.50[$  55,390.50 | $ 4.00 $ 40,284.00 | 4.95(% 49,851.45
7 | 402-1801 |[RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL 100 TN $ 150.00|$  15,000.00 | S  200.00|S 20,000.00 | S  247.06|$S 24,706.00
8 | 402-1812 |RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 50 TN $ 150.00($ 7,500.00 | S  150.00|$ 7,500.00| $  216.18|$S 10,809.00
9 | 402-3130 |RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 857 TN $ 158.00[$ 135406.00| $ 150.00{$  128,550.00 | $  185.30($  158,802.10
10 | 402-3190 |RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 35 TN $ 165.00(S 5,775.00 | S  150.00|$ 5,250.00| $  185.30|$S 6,485.50
11| 413-0750 |TACK COAT 536 GL S 8.50( S 4,556.00 | $ 8.00( S 4,288.00| S 12.36| S 6,624.96
12 | 441-0104 |CONCSIDEWALK, 4 IN 665 Sy S 54.00( S 35,910.00 | $ 50.75| S 33,748.75 | S 53.20( S 35,378.00
13 | 441-0106 |CONCSIDEWALK, 6 IN 1399 N S 74.00({S 103,526.00| $ 76.25( S 106,673.75 | $ 68.66| S 96,055.34
14 | 441-0108 |CONC SIDEWALK, 8 IN 212 Sy $ 110.00[$ 23,32000| $ 101.50(S 21,518.00 | $ 99.94[ $ 21,187.28
15 | 441-6216 |CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2 353 LF S 28.00| S 9,884.00 | S 25.00( S 8,825.00| $ 32.80( S 11,578.40
16 | 441-6222 |CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 INX 30 1IN, TP 2 100 LF S 30.00| S 3,000.00 | S 35.00| S 3,500.00| $ 36.04| S 3,604.00
17 | 163-0232 |TEMPORARY GRASSING 2 AC S 150.00( S 300.00] $ 1,750.00|S 3,500.00| $§ 1,111.77|S 2,223.54
18 | 163-0240 |MULCH 20 N S 50.00| $ 1,000.00 | $  750.00[$ 15,000.00 | $§  926.48[$ 18,529.60
19 | 163-0550 |CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP 24 EA $ 150.00($ 3,600.00 | S  250.00|$ 6,000.00| $  401.48|S 9,635.52
20 | 165-0030 |MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C 2190 LF S 0.10| S 219.00| S 1.50($ 3,285.00| S 2.48|5S 5,431.20
21| 165-0105 |MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP 24 EA S 15.00( $ 360.00| S 7.50| S 180.00 | S  123.53|S 2,964.72
22 | 171-0030 |TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C 2190 LF S 4.50| S 9,855.00 | $ 4.50| S 9,855.00| S 4.02| S 8,803.80
23 | 653-1501 |THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 6161 LF S 0.65 S 4,004.65 | S 1.67($ 10,288.87 | $ 0.75($ 4,620.75
24 | 653-1502 |THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW 1978 LF S 0.65| S 1,285.70 | S 1.67|$ 3,303.26 | S 0.75| $ 1,483.50
25| 653-1704 |[THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE 83 LF S 9.50| S 788.50| S 9.90| S 821.70| S 10.50( S 871.50
26 | 653-1804 |THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE 1468 LF S 2.60| S 3,816.80 | S 4.96| S 7,281.28| S 3.15| S 4,624.20
27 | 653-3501 |THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE 750 GLF S 0.65| S 487.50| S 1.67($ 1,252.50| $ 0.68| S 510.00
28 | 653-6004 |THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE 156 SY S 7.50| $ 1,170.00 | $ 9.90( $ 1,544.40| S 8.03(S 1,252.68
29 | 653-6006 |THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW 839 SY S 7.50|$ 6,292.50 | $ 9.90| $ 8,306.10 | S 8.03| S 6,737.17
30 | 318-3000 |AGGR SURF CRS 20 N S 40.00( S 800.00| $ 55.00| S 1,100.00| S 74.12| S 1,482.40
31| 310-5060 |[GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL 315 SY S 14.50| S 4,567.50 | $ 18.16| S 572040 $ 17.66| S 5,562.90
32| 441-0014 |[DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 4 IN TK 177 SY S 60.00{$  10,620.00 | $ 55.00] $ 9,735.00| $ 53.20( $ 9,416.40
33 | 441-4020 |[CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN 42 SY S 74.00] $ 3,108.00 | $ 75.00| $ 3,150.00| $ 86.48| S 3,632.16
34 | 654-1001 |RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1 146 EA S 6.50( $ 949.00| S 9.60| $ 1,401.60| $ 7.42($ 1,083.32
35| 654-1003 [RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3 100 EA S 6.50| S 650.00| S 9.60| S 960.00 | $ 7.42|S 742.00
36 | 603-2181 |[STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 18 IN 45 Sy S 74.00( $ 3,330.00 | S 102.00|$ 4,590.001 $ 105.00|S 4,725.00
37 | 700-6910 [PERMANENT GRASSING 2 AC $  500.00|$ 1,000.00 | $ 2,500.00($ 5,000.00| $ 2,470.59($ 4,941.18
38 | 700-9300 [sOD 1493 Sy S 10.50[$  15,676.50 | 14.06| $ 20,991.58 | $ 16.68] S 24,903.24
39 [ 700-7000 |AGRICULTURAL LIME 6 TN S 50.00( $ 300.00] $ 500.00| $ 3,000.00]| s 494.12( S 2,964.72
40 | 700-8000 |FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE 2 TN S 50.00| S 100.00| $  800.00| S 1,600.00| S 1,235.30(5$ 2,470.60
41 | 700-8100 |FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT 100 LB S 0.50| S 50.00 | $ 15.00( $ 1,500.00 | S 12.36( S 1,236.00
42 | 603-7000 |PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC 45 SY S 2.50( S 112.50| $ 75.00| $ 3,375.00| S 6.18| S 278.10
43 | 653-0110 |THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 1 3 EA S 140.00| $ 420.00| $ 155.50| $ 466.50 | S 154.42( $ 463.26
44 | 653-0120 |[THERMOPLASTIC PVYMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2 30 EA S 120.00|S 3,600.00 | S 155.50($ 4,665.001 $  129.71|S 3,891.30
45 | 653-0130 |THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 3 3 EA S  350.00|S 1,050.00 | $  155.50|S 466.50 | S 370.59(S 1,111.77
46 | 550-3324 |SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE 2 EA S 2,250.00| S 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00| S 9,000.00| $ 5,514.63|5S 11,029.26
47 | 611-8000 |ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE 3 EA S 2,250.00( S 6,750.00 | $ 3,500.00|$ 10,500.00 | $ 4,323.53|$ 12,970.59
48 | 636-1033 [HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9 8 SF S 36.00( $ 288.00| $ 30.00| $ 240.00 | $ 33.36| $ 266.88
49 | 636-1036 |HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11 7 SF S 36.00| S 252.00| S 30.00| S 210.00 | S 33.36| S 233.52
50 | 636-2070 |[GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7 38 LF S 12.50( $ 475.00| S -|'$ - 1S 18.53| S 704.14
51| A-0130 [LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE 1 ALL $ 10,000.00{$  10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00| $ 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00( $ 10,000.00
52| A-0140 [UTILLITY ALLOWANCE 1 ALL $ 20,000.00{$  20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00|$ 20,000.00 | $ 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00
53 A-0190 [EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION ALLOWANCE 20 HR $  250.00$ 5,000.00 | $  250.00($ 5,000.00| S  250.00($ 5,000.00
54 G-0410  |ASPHALT PAVEMENT TRENCH PATCH 10 SY S 25.00| S 250.00| S  500.00($ 5,00000| $ 394.61|S 3,946.10

Page 1 of 2




City of Powder Springs
2016 SPLOST - Brownsville Road

Bid Tabulation IFB 22-019 - Brownsville Road

Summit Construction &
Development, LLC East Coast Graing Inc. S.H. Creel Contracting
2108 Betley Drive PO BOX 579 756 White Blossom Court
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 Rutledge, GA 30663 Powder Springs, GA 30127
Item No. Description Quantity |[Unit Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price Unit Price Bid Price
55| G-0450 |ADJUST EXISTING VLAVE BOX TO GRADE — IN PAVEMENT 4 EA $ 1,250.00| $ 5,000.00 | $ 1,500.00|$ 6,000.00| $  308.83|S 1,235.32
56 | G-0450A [ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE — OUT OF PAVEMENT 7 EA S  750.00|S 5,250.00 | $ 1,000.00($ 7,00000| $ 370.59|S 2,594.13
57| G-0520 |REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (WIDTH 5FT) 10 LF $ 125.00(5 1,250.00 | $  150.00(5 1,500.00 | S 8.65(% 86.50
58 | W-0106 [6-INCH DUCTILE IRON SJ CL 350 WATER MAIN 10 LF $  200.00(S 2,000.00 | S  366.00|$ 3,660.00 | $ 74.12($ 741.20
59 [ W-0108 |8-INCH DUCTILE IRON SJ CL 350 WATER MAIN 400 LF $ 140.00/$  56,000.00| $  113.00(S 45,200.00 | $ 97.01| $ 38,804.00
60 | W-0108A |8-INCH DUCTILE IRON SJ CL 350 WATER MAIN EXTRA DEPTH (0’-4’) 40 LF $ 50.00| $ 2,00000 | S 143.00|$ 572000 $  12353(S 4,941.20
61| W-0112 [12-INCH DUCTILE IRON SJ CL 350 WATER MAIN 70 LF S 180.00|$  12,600.00 | S  383.00|S 26,810.00 | S  267.72|S 18,740.40
62| W-0308 |[8-INCH GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 EA $ 6,500.00/$  13,000.00 | $ 3,600.00|$ 7,200.00| $ 5,257.33[$ 10,514.66
63| W-0312 [12-INCH GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY 3 EA $ 8,500.00[$  25,500.00 | $ 5,345.00|$ 16,035.00 | $ 10,620.38$ 31,861.14
64 | W-0706 |6-INCH MISC. MJ FITTINGS 0.02 N $ 22,500.00( $ 450.00 | $282,000.00( $ 5,640.00 | $ 39,529.42[ S 790.59
65| W-0708 |8-INCH MISC. MJ FITTINGS 0.9 N $ 9,500.00($ 8,550.00 | $ 17,924.00] $ 16,131.60 | $ 27,423.53[$ 24,681.18
66 | W-0708A [8-INCH WEDGE ACTION RETAINER GLANDS 20 EA S  350.00|S 7,00000 | S  210.00($ 4,200.001 $ 175.14|S 3,502.80
67 | W-0712 |12-INCH MISC. MJ FITTINGS 0.25 N $ 12,500.00( $ 3,125.00 | $ 45,132.00]$ 11,283.00 | $ 31,998.61[$ 7,999.65
68 | W-0900C [VERTICAL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 2 VF $ 1,800.00|$ 3,600.00 | S  950.00|$ 1,900.00| S 2,864.94(5$ 5,729.88
69 | W-0900D |[HORIZONTAL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 1 LF S 1,250.00|$ 1,250.00 | $ 4,000.00| S 4,000.00| $  450.07|S 450.07
70 | W-4008B [CONNECT TO EXISTING 8-INCH WATER MAIN — CUT-IN 4 EA $ 6,500.00{S  26,000.00 | S 2,089.00(5$ 8,356.00| S 4,323.53|S 17,294.12
71| W-4012A [CONNECT TO EXISTING 12-INCH WATER MAIN (WET NO-TAP) 1 EA S 7,500.00| S 7,500.00 | S 3,569.00($ 3,569.00| $ 4,323.53|$S 4,323.53
72 | W-5010.75 |RELOCATE EXISTING 3/4-INCH WATER METER 1 EA $  650.00|S 650.00| S 2,800.00($ 2,800.00| $ 494.12|S 494.12
73 | W-5020 |REPLACE EXISTING 5/8-INCH WATER METER 1 EA $ 1,250.00| S 1,250.00 | $ 1,000.00$ 1,00000| $  494.12($ 494.12
74 | W-8000A |ABANDON EXISTING VALVE BOX IN PAVEMENT 1 EA $  650.00(S 650.00| $ 1,000.00($ 1,000.00| $  247.06|$ 247.06
75 | W-8000B [ABANDON EXISTING VALVE BOX OUT OF PAVEMENT 2 EA S  650.00|S 1,300.00 | S 1,000.00| S 2,000.00| $  247.06|S 494.12
76 | W-8008 [ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH WATER MAIN — IN PLACE 2 EA S 1,250.00| S 2,500.00 | S 1,500.00(5$ 3,00000| $ 617.65|S 1,235.30
77 CONTINGENCY 1 LS $100,000.00[ S 100,000.00 | $100,000.00/$  100,000.00 | $ 100,000.00] $  100,000.00
78
79 |ADD ALTERNATE #1
80 | 210-0100 |GRADING COMPLETE 1 LS $ 57,260.00$  57,260.00 | $165,000.00($  165,000.00 | $120,585.85]$  120,585.85
81| 150-1000 |TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS S 23,425.00( S 23,425.00 | $ 32,000.00| S 32,000.00 | $ 23,866.86| S 23,866.86
82 | 550-1180 |STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10 1164 LF S 70.00( S 81,480.00 | S 135.00( S 157,140.00 | S 106.01|S  123,395.64
83 | 550-1240 |STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10 84 LF $ 84.00( $ 7,056.00 | S  365.00|$ 30,660.00 | S  232.14|$ 19,499.76
84 | 668-1100 |CATCH BASIN, GP 1, GA STD 1033D 9 EA S 5,200.00( S 46,800.00 | $ 8,200.00|$ 73,800.00 | S 7,742.45|S 69,682.05
85 | 668-1100 |CATCH BASIN, GP 1, GA STD 1034D 2 EA S 5,900.00($ 11,800.00 | S 8,200.00($ 16,400.00 | S 6,574.62|S 13,149.24
86 | 668-1110 |[CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH 3 LF $  450.00($ 1,350.00 | $  350.00($ 1,050.00] § 555.89]$ 1,667.67
87 | 611-3030 |RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1 1 EA S 4,500.00| S 4,500.00 | $ 3,000.00|$ 3,000.00| $ 2,655.89|% 2,655.89
88 | 550-3324 |SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE 1 EA $ 2,500.00| S 2,500.00 | $ 6,491.00($ 6,491.00| $ 5,514.63|S 5,514.63
89 | 310-5100 |GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH, INCL MATL 1997 SY S 21.50{$ 4293550 $ 35.00( $ 69,895.00 | $ 29.43($ 58,771.71
90 | 402-3130 |[RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 148 TN $ 170.00|$  25,160.00 | S  150.00|S 22,20000 | S  185.30(S 27,424.40
91 | 402-3190 |RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 188 TN $ 160.00/$  30,080.00 | S  150.00|S 28,200.00 | S  185.30($S 34,836.40
92 | 402-3143 [RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 340 TN $ 160.00/S  54,400.00| $  150.00(S 51,000.00 | S  185.30($ 63,002.00
93 | 413-0750 |TACK COAT 248 GL $ 12.50[ $ 3,100.00 | $ 8.00] $ 1,984.00| $ 12.36] S 3,065.28
94 | 441-6216 |[CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 INX 24 IN, TP 2 1312 LF S 28.00|S  36,736.00 | $ 35.00| S 45,920.00 | $ 32.80( S 43,033.60
95 | 500-9999 [CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING 15 cY S  350.00|S 525000 | S  350.00($ 5,250.00| $  308.83|S 4,632.45
96 | 318-3000 |AGGR SURF CRS 5 N S 250.00( $ 1,250.00 | S 55.00| S 275.00| S 74.12|$ 370.60
97 | 310-5060 |GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL 156 SY S 14.00[ $ 2,184.00 | S 18.16| S 2,832.96[ S 17.66| S 2,754.96
98 CONTINGENCY 1 LS $ 50,000.00[$  50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00]$ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00| $ 50,000.00
Total Base Bid Price (Including Contingency | S 1,643,725.96 | | S 1,817,756.64 | | S 1,915,097.48 |
Bid Total: [ $ 1,643,725.96 | [$ 1,828,463.64 | [ $ 1,915,097.48 |
Variance: [ $ - | [$ (10,707.00)| [ s 0.00 |

Page 2 of 2




	Brownsville Road Bid Tabulation IFB 22-019.pdf
	All Bids




