April 05, 2024

Chris Cepuran

East Coast Grading, Inc.
P.O. Box 579

Rutledge, GA 30663

Re: Change Order No. 2 FINAL

Resurfacing 2023
Croy Project No. 2503.061

Dear Mr. Cepuran,
Enclosed, for your review and signature are three (3) original copy sets of Change Order No. 2 Final, in the
deductive amount of $(110,504.78), to East Coast Grading contract with the City of Powder Springs for

the Resurfacing 2023 project. This Change Order adjusts the contract value to actual field quantities.

Please execute all three originals and return to the attention of Jacob Hutson at Croy Engineering. We
will forward to the City for their execution and return one fully executed original for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at _

Sincerely,

Py

Roy Acree,
Program Manager

RA/JH
Enclosure(s): Change Order No 2 Final (Three Copiees)
cc: Pam Conner

Wayne McGary
Project File

200 Cobb Parkway North | Building 400, Suite 413 | Marietta, Georgia 30062 | || EGzG
croyengineering.com



CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
Change Order Summary

Project: Change Order No.: 2 Final
2023 Resurfacing Date: 04/05/24
Croy Project No. 2503.061

Contractor:

East Coast Grading, Inc.

PO Box 579 Contract Date: 02/27/23
Rutledge, GA 30663 Contract For: Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we
desire to submit the following Change Order to wit:

Change Order No. 2: To adjust contract items to actual field quantities

It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, to the contract amount is a decreased in the amount of $(110,504.78,) as
detailed in the attached Change Order Schedule of ltems and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original
contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it
might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum $ 980,370.17
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 980,370.17
The Contract Sum will decrease by this Change Order in the amount of $ (110,504.78)
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 869,865.39
The Contract Time will be increased by N/A
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is N/A
Date this
Recommended for Approval: East Coast Grading, Inc.

By:
Croy Engineering, LLC

Title:
CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

(Seal)

By:

Title:




¥ Jo g ebed

- $ 00°000°0EL _$ 00°000°0EL_$ 107 Bupjied Aiesoduis][e101-Gns
- $ | 000 00°000°0E  $ (00} 00'000'0E $ | 00'000°0E $| S (004 €-0 133HS H3d 133418 V113IHVN LLvY €
- $ 000 00°000°'s¥  $ |00} 00°000'G¥ $ | 00°000°s¥ $ | ST (004 ¢-0 133HS H3d 13341S VL13IHVIN L6vP [
- $]000 00000'sS  $ |00°+ 0000065 $ [ 00000°6S $| S |00+ -0 133HS H3d avod ITUASNMOHE 008€ I
51077 Sunjreq Alesoduray,
(s2zo1) $ 2r'8609L  $ ZLoz'oL  $ Buiding - 1suH ApeiH [£101-GnS
- $] 000 00°00€ $ [o0°1L 00'00€ $ [ oo00E $| s1 |00k »TOOHOS. HOM OILSVT1dOWHIHL 9
(szzot) $ |(00's2) H $ |o0'0 G220t $ 1€ $ | 41O [00°SL JLIHM ‘NI G ‘3dIHLS 4VHL dIMS JILSVIdOWHIHL S
- $ | 000 25'€08 $ |00'e9) 25'€08 $[96¥ $| 371 [ooear NIVMSSOHO HONI 8 OILSY1dOWHIH L 4
o $ 000 08'SLy $ [00°eY 08'GLy $]066 $| 31 |ooer (SHvE dOLS) HONI ¥2 3LIHM DILSYTdOWHIHL €
o $| 000 (<A 7AW $ |00'992'Y eTcyelr'L  $|L9t $| 471 [0099e'y JLIHM HONI § O1LSYTdOWHIHL [4
) $ | 000 88¥Sr'L  $ |00 VoV’ 88YSrL  $ (2191 ${ 41 |oover'y 3NMY3LNIO MOTI3A 318N0A OILSVIdOWHIHL '
Suiding 13115 Apein
(08'v82°'09) $ GL'EL9'89L  $ §5'86€'622_$ Buioepinsay - AL Buesnj [€}01-gns
(og's1e‘st) ¢ [(00°1) 5 $ 000 og'sle'sy $|08GI6'8y $| ST (004 AONIONILNOD 0000-000 6
(00'0s0°tL) $ [(00°EL) = $ (000 00°0S0°+L  $ | 00°0S8 $| v3 [oo€EL (3134ONOD NI 3SVYON3) 3aVHD OL SFHNLONYLS HONIN LSnray 8
(00'618) $ [(00°s9) 00°€69 $ [00'GS 002iS't  $|092tH $| 41 |o00ct (SHVE dOLS) HONI ¥2 FLIHM DI LSYTdOWHIHL 90¢0-cey L
- $ 000 00'veL'0e  $ [00°189°L 00veL'0e $|00¥ $| AS |00°189°2 HL1d3a 318VIHVA ‘LIWAd ONOD HdSY TN 9020-2eY 9
- $| 000 00'880'€ $ |00'98E 00’880t $ | 008 $ | TvO [00°98E 1vOO MOVLNLIg 000}+-Ety S
- $| 000 S2'80L‘vIE  $ |Sesv8 S2'80L'VLE $ | 00°GEL $ [ NOL |Se'sv8 H1d3a u st 3NN H B TLYN 01S¥-¢0t ¥
- $| 000 = $ |00'0 - $ [ ooort $ | NOL [00°0 JNIMT H B 1LY NNLIE TONI "'DNIN3IATT ONOD HASY A3TOAD03Y 1181-20v €
- $ | 000 e $ [00°0 - $ [ oo0Lt $ [ NOL [oo0 JAIN H B 1LYW WNLIE TONI ‘“ONIHO1VYd ONOOD HdSY a310A03Y 2081-20t I
- $ | 000 00'000'02  $ {00'L 0000002 $ | 0000002 $| S1 |00t JOHLNOD Old4vHL 0001-0S}t 3
Juegansay aari(q Sueysny
(00'00s‘8g) $ S0'2E0'v8E  $ 60'2eSeey $ Buioepinsay - peoy sbulids J9pmod [|31sNY PIO ‘9AlQ UA|aAT [8101-qNS
(00000°0€) $ [(00°t) 000 000 00°000'0€ $ | 00°000°0E $| S1 (00} AONIONILNOD 0000-000 ot
(o0'00s'8) ¢ |(00°0L) 00'0S¥'vL  $00°LL 00056'2¢¢ $ | 00058 $| v3 |o0Ze (3L34ONOD NI @3SVONI) 3avHD 0L S3HNLONYLS HONIW LSNray 6
- $ 000 00°008°t $ 100°00€ 00008t $ (009 ${ 471 |(o0'00E INIMYILNIO MOTI3A 378N0A JILSYIdOWHIHL 8
- $ 000 00°2IS't $ |00°0ct 002IS't  $ (092t $| 47 |oo0ct (SHYE dOLS) HONI ¥2 3LIHM DILSV1dOWHIHL 90¢0-2EY JA
- $ [ 000 00'888‘'c.  $ |00'CLi'BE 00'888°cL $ |00V $| AS [(00eLv'8t HL1d3a 318VIHVA ‘LWAdD ONOD HASY T1IW 90¢0-2Ev 9
- $| 000 00'¢85°L $ 00’86 00¥8S'ZL  $|008 $ [ VD |00'8¥6 1vOO XOVL WNLIg 000}+-Ety S
- $ (000 S0'86.'65¢ $ |EV'¥E6’t 50'862'65¢ $ | 00°SEL $ | NOL [ev'vee's HLd3A uI St 3NN H B 1LYA 01S¥-20v 4
- $| 000 3 $ 1000 - $ [ ooovi $ | NOL [00°0 I H B TLYINWNLIE TONI ‘“ONIT3ATT ONOD HdSY 310A03Y L181-20V €
- $ | 000 = $ 1000 - $ | 000LL $ [ NOL |000 JNMN H ® 1LY WNLIE TONI “ONIHOLVYd ONOD HdSY A310A03d c081-20v 4
- $ (000 00'000'se  $ [00°} 000006z $|00000'sec $| ST (00 JOHLNOD Old4vd Ll 0001-0G+ I
Suroeyansay peoy sfuridg J3pmog [[9ISnY PIQ AL UAPAY
wunowy A unowy Ad unowy aand uun Ao uonduosag ‘ON
pesinay poesinoy wuauun) wun Ny way)
abuey) 1oN SuOISinaY JOBIUOD JUBLIND
veoe/sh ‘9req
leuld g :ON JapiQ abueyn
*ou) ‘Buipeuy) 1seo0) Jseg 1JOpPudA 190°€0S2 "ON 193l01d ‘€202 Buioepnsay JoRUOD

Swidy| Jo 3NPayas Japio abueyn
SONIHdS H3IAMOd 40 AlLID




¥ o ¢ ebeg

eLzee)  $ 15'88.'8 $ $9'020'6 ¢ Buiding - anusAY |910H [€101-GNS
- $ | 000 00°26¢ $ |000E 00'262 $1]066 $ [ vO {o00E SHvE dO1S HONI ¥2 OILSY1dOWH3IHL S
(1o°2Lt) $ |(0o'eol) 18'6EL $ |ooEYY 409 1] $ |29 $ [ NOL [00'9¥S JLIHM HONI G OILSV1dOWH3HL 14
(z109) $ |(00"9¢€) 0/'158 $ |00°04S 28'LL6 $| 29 $ [ VO [00°9PS INITHILNIO MOTTIA 378N0A JILSVIdOWHIHL €
- $ (000 00°00S‘E $ |00 00°00S'c  $|0000S€ $|VD |00k ONIdIHLS DNILSIX3 31vOIavH3 4
= $ | 000 00°00¥'E $100°} 0000¢'e  $|o0000¥'E $|NOL |00} JOHLINOD Old4vd L 0001-0St I
Buiding anuaay |910H
0sesL'e $ 06'262'te  $ ov'soL'éz $ Buloepnsay - suonisuel] abplg peoy sbuuds 19pmogd [€101-nS
= $ (000 09'60} $ (00708 09601 $(4 $| 47 (o008 JLIHM ‘NI S ‘3dIHLS dVHL dIMS D1LSVI1dOWHIHL ot
- $ (000 09'604 $ (0008 09601 $ |84 $| 47 (o008 ALIHM ‘NI G ‘3dIHLS 4VHL dIMS DILSVIdOWHIHL 6
- $ 1000 09'eet $ |00'08 09eel $129'} $| 41 (o008 MOTTIIA HONI S DILSVIdOWHIH L 90¢0-cEV 8
- $ {000 09°€el $ (00'08 09°eel $[291 $| 47 (o008 JLIHM HONI G JILSV1dOWY3HL 9020-2€Y L
(00°09) $ |(00'S1) 00081 $ [00°'SY 000t $ |00 $| o (0009 1VOO MOVLINNLIg 000+-ElY 9
0.68L'T $ |29l 0L'7169 $ [ee1s 0062y  $|00GEL $ | uoL (00'SE HL1d3Q Ul S} 3NIMTH B ILYN 015¥-20% S
WNLIg TONI ‘ATNO 2 dD "FAVdHIdNS W G2 ONOD HdASY G310A03H
08'9 $ | voo 08'950'LL  $ [#0'S9 00°0S0°LL  $ | 00°0LL $ | uoL {00°S9 JNIT H B 1LY WNLIE TONI “ONIHO1VYd ONOO HdSY A310A03H c081-cov 4
0094 $|o0v 00°02}L $ (00°082 00¥0+'L  $ |00V $| AS [00'9/2 HLld3a 318VIdVA ‘"LWAd ONOD HdSY 1IN 9020-2et €
- $ | 000 00°000'6 $ [00°} 000006 $|000006 $| S1 |00} JOHLNOD Old4vHL 000+-0S+ 4
- $ | 000 00°00S°2 $ [00°} 0000S'c  $|0000S2 $| ST |00k NOILVZITIBON 8
Buoepnsay suonisuel) abpug peoy sbunidg Japmod
(00'880°s) $ ggevele  $ 9€°086'2€ $ Jieday )|emapis/qn/a1a.9uoy - Wiomyoog P 1331 enalie |ejoL-ans
- $ (000 9E'SIL'S $ 0068 9e'G12'6  $|veoe $ | vO (0068} SH3IAV MOIHg L
(0o0-00s‘¥) $ [(00°06) S $ |00°0 00005y  $ | 0005 $ | NOL 0006 avo 9
(oo'sss) ¢ |(00°9S) 002/8'C  $ |00'vLe 00'S9v'e  $ | 050k $ | vO |o00EE MIVM3IaIs ]
- $ {000 00°000'9 $ |00°009 00'000'9  $ | 000} $ | NOL [00°009 NOHdV 3134ONODJ B ¥IvM3dIS OW3a 14
= $ | 000 00°052'2 $ |00'SY 000S2'c  $|000S $ | NOL [00°SY g4NO H3AV3H YNOd3d @ ON3A €
- $ [ 000 00°00S'8 $100°L 00'00s'8 $|o0000s'8 $|[NOL |00} JOHLINOD Old4vd L 0004-0S+ 2
- $ [ 000 00°00S‘¢ $ (001 0000S'c  $|0000SC $| S1 (0O} NOILVZITIgOW I
Jieday Y{eMapIS/qInd/a1a1duo) WIOMYO0H © 199A1S elauey
(og'6vec) $ ov'ze6'lL  $ oozee'vs. $ Buidepnsay - peoy Aqse|bO [€101-qnS
(00°96) $ |(00'b2) 00°'v88 $ [00°122 00086 $| 00V $ | 1vD |00°Se 1VvOD MOVLWNLIg 000L-ELY L
(09'v08) $ [(96°S) or'see’eyr $ [FOPLE oooog'er $ | 00°'SEL $ | NOL [00°0ce H1d3a ul St JWIMTH B 1LYN 01S¥-20t 9
WNLIF TONI ‘ATNO 2 dD ‘IAVdHIdNS WIN 21 ONOD HdSY A310A03H
ov'iov's  $| 100k oy LoV} $ [1001 - $ [ 00OV $ | TvO (000 JAIN H 8 1LY IINLIE TONI ‘ONIT3ATT INOD HASY G31IA03Y L181-20¥ S
09°cl $|800 09°EEL'9 $ [80'9E 00029 $ {000k $ | NOL [00'9E JAITH ® 1LY WNLIE TONI ‘ONIHO1Vd ONOJ HdSY d310A03Y ¢081-20v 14
(00'v98) $ |(00'9L2) 00'899'vL  $ |(00'299°E 00'2es'sk $| 00V $ | NOL |oo'e88'e H1d3Q 31aVIHVA ‘LWAd ONOD HASY TN 9020-2eY €
(00'000'7) $ |(ec0) 00'000'% 190 00'000'9 $| 000009 $|NOL |00'} TOHLNOD Jl44vHL 000+-0S1 N
- $ | 000 00°005'2 $ [00°} 00'00S'c $|0000Se $| ST |00k NOILVZIIION 3
Buioepnsay peoy Aqsalbo
junowy Ao unowy [T} junowy adld wn Ao uonduasaqg ‘ON
pasiaey pasiaey wauny nun uauny way)
abuey) 19N SUOISIAGY 10B1[UOYD JUBLINYD
veoe/siy :91ed
leuid g 0N JapiaQ abueyd
*ou| ‘Bulpe.r) }seo) jse3 :IOpPuspA 190°£0S2 "ON 193f0.d ‘€20g Buioejnsay RELTIT 5}




¥ jo p abey

|(82'v0s'0LL) § 19N| [6£'698'698 $  |e10L pasined] [ ZL'0.£7086 $ 1ey01 (euibug |
{(00'009°s) ¢ 00'0S2°LE  § 000589 $ Jreday qInd - sawoyumo] ade|d Jied ® Aem piaeq abiosy [ejo1-gng
00°00S‘L  $[00°L 00000t  $ (002 00005t $ 00005t $[NOL |00t dOL NISYE HOLYO HNOJ3H 8 OW3A v
(00°000°2) ¢ |(00°2) 000002  $[00C 00°000'vt  $|0000S'€ $| VO [00V dOL £ 1VOHHL HNOd3Y 8 OW3a £
(00'001)  $ [(002) 000528t $ |00'62E 00058'8k  $ | 00°0S $ | v (00228 Hivd3d guno z
S $| 000 000052  $ 00k 000052 $|0000Sc $|NOL |00+ NOILVZITI8ON 1
Jieday qinD SBWOYUMO] 32B|d Yied ® Aep piaeq abioan
unowy AD unowy fio wunowy adld win Ao uondisosag ‘ON
posiAaY pasiney waun) wun wa.un) way|
abueyd 19N SUOISIAOH PBQUOD WALIND
veoz/sy :a1eq
leuid g :ON JapaQ abuey)

*au)| ‘Buipesr) 1se0) IS8 (JOpUdA 190°€0S2 "ON 109l04d ‘20z Buoepnsay oenuo)






