RESOLUTION 2023 - 047

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AGREEMENT WITH EAST COAST GRADING TO RESURFACE CERTAIN ROADS
THROUGHOUT THE CITY FOR AN AMOUNT OF $980,370.17 SUBJECT TO CERTAIN
CONDITIONS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City previously authorized its Public Works Director and City engineer, Croy
Engineering, LLC, (“Croy”) to secure Georgia Department of Transportation Local Maintenance &
Improvement Grant (LMIG) funds for resurfacing City streets; and

WHEREAS, the streets to be resurfaced include Evelyn Drive, Old Austell Road and Mustang
Drive; and

WHEREAS, bids were solicited and obtained from contractors to complete the transportation
improvements, and the City desires to accept the recommendation of Croy to award the construction
contract to East Coast Grading for the amount of $980,370.17 using SPLOST and LMIG funds and the
City’s match as budgeted in the Public Works general fund budget; and

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder Springs that it
approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an agreement with East Coast Grading for an amount of
$980,370.17 to resurface certain roads throughout the City subject to the review and approval by the
City Attorney. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

/ Mm&-—v
Albert Thurmant oy)
| /WW/%W//
Henry Lust Cb/ il'Member ‘ (

: \/ VA
Dori vawkinMounciLMenﬁe\)

Dwayne Greeﬁ, éouncil ;l\élember

S L P W

Patriclj Bordelon, Council Member

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

SO RESOLVED this 20" day of February, 2023.




